ORDINANCE NO. 25-2023

OFFERED BY: Mr. DiCarlo

AN ORDINANCE DETERMINING THE COMPENSATION RATES TO BE PAID TO THE
APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF REMINDERVILLE,
EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 24, 2023, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, Council has determined there is good cause to set the compensation rates for
the appointed officers and employees of the City of Reminderville, effective December 24, 2023,

therefore,

NOW, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Reminderville, County of Summit,

State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. The compensation rates to be paid to the below titled officers or employees

shall be as follows:

Administrative Assistant/Clerk of Council
Building Department Clerk

Community Events/Seniors Coordinator
Director of Economic Affairs

Fire Department Chief

Fire Department Assistant Chief

Fire Department PT Firefighter

Fire Department FT Firefighter

Fire Department FT Firefighter

Fire Department FT Lieutenant Firefighter
Fire Department PT Lieutenant

Fire Department PT Captain

Finance Director

Law Director

Police Department Chief

Police Department Admin Asst

Police Department PT Officer

Police Department FT Officer On Probation
Police Department FT Officer Off Probation
Police Department Sergeant

Police Department Lieutenant

Police Department Captain

Reminderville Athletic Club Director
Reminderville Athletic Club Manager
Reminderville Athletic Club Personnel
Service Department Supervisor

Service Department Laborer

Stacey Task

Stacey Task
Sam Alonso
Thomas Plunkett
Chad Johns

Steel Farkas
Nickolas Zagorski
Eric Jones

Kevin Huff
Angela Lohan
Marco Berquist
Mark Wilson

Jessica Rockhill

Jonathan Herrera

$55,619.20
$15.00
$597.02
$31,827.00
$50,840.09
$42,773.94
$25.03
$70,283.20
$70,283.20
$77,319.30
$27.53
$30.28
$28.84
$61,902.99
$93,417.23
$26.74
$25.03
$30.72
$33.79
$37.17
$40.89
$44.98
$83,047.25

$22.00-26.00
$12.00-15.30

$26.72
$22.60

per year
per hour
per month
per year
per year
per year
per hour
per year
per year
per year
per hour
per hour
per hour
per year
per year
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per year
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour

SECTION 2. The Council finds and determines that all formal action by this Council
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were taken in an open meeting of this
Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any committees that resulted in those formal

actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with the law.



SECTION 3. That this Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary
for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety, comfort, convenience, and general
welfare of the inhabitants of the City of Reminderville, to wit: to ensure immediate placement, and if
this Ordinance receives the necessary number of votes, it shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage; otherwise, it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed
by law.

Passed:

Sam Alonso, Mayor
Attestation:

Stacey Task
Clerk of Council

I, Stacey Task, Clerk of Council of the City of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do
hereby certify that the foregoing ORDINANCE 25-2023 was duly and regularly passed by the
Council of the City of Reminderville at a regular meeting of Council on the day of

, 2023.

Stacey Task
Clerk of Council



