OFFERED BY: Mr. DiCarlo

AN ORDINANCE DETERMINING THE COMPENSATION RATES TO BE PAID TO THE APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF REMINDERVILLE, EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 24, 2023, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, Council has determined there is good cause to set the compensation rates for the appointed officers and employees of the City of Reminderville, effective December 24, 2023, therefore,

NOW, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Reminderville, County of Summit, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. The compensation rates to be paid to the below titled officers or employees shall be as follows:

Administrative Assistant/Clerk of Council Building Department Clerk	Stacey Task	\$55,619.20 \$15.00	per year per hour
Community Events/Seniors Coordinator	Stacey Task	\$597.02	per month
Director of Economic Affairs	Sam Alonso	\$31,827.00	per year
Fire Department Chief	Thomas Plunkett	\$50,840.09	per year
Fire Department Assistant Chief	Chad Johns	\$42,773.94	per year
Fire Department PT Firefighter		\$25.03	per hour
Fire Department FT Firefighter	Steel Farkas	\$70,283.20	per year
Fire Department FT Firefighter	Nickolas Zagorski	\$70,283.20	per year
Fire Department FT Lieutenant Firefighter	Eric Jones	\$77,319.30	per year
Fire Department PT Lieutenant		\$27.53	per hour
Fire Department PT Captain		\$30.28	per hour
Finance Director	Kevin Huff	\$28.84	per hour
Law Director	Angela Lohan	\$61,902.99	per year
Police Department Chief	Marco Berquist	\$93,417.23	per year
Police Department Admin Asst	Mark Wilson	\$26.74	per hour
Police Department PT Officer		\$25.03	per hour
Police Department FT Officer On Probation		\$30.72	per hour
Police Department FT Officer Off Probation		\$33.79	per hour
Police Department Sergeant		\$37.17	per hour
Police Department Lieutenant		\$40.89	per hour
Police Department Captain		\$44.98	per hour
Reminderville Athletic Club Director	Jessica Rockhill	\$83,047.25	per year
Reminderville Athletic Club Manager		\$22.00-26.00	per hour
Reminderville Athletic Club Personnel		\$12.00-15.30	per hour
Service Department Supervisor	Jonathan Herrera	\$26.72	per hour
Service Department Laborer		\$22.60	per hour

SECTION 2. The Council finds and determines that all formal action by this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any committees that resulted in those formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with the law.

SECTION 3. That this Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety, comfort, convenience, and general welfare of the inhabitants of the City of Reminderville, to wit: to ensure immediate placement, and if this Ordinance receives the necessary number of votes, it shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage; otherwise, it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:

Sam Alonso, Mayor

Attestation:

Stacey Task Clerk of Council

I, Stacey Task, Clerk of Council of the City of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do hereby certify that the foregoing **ORDINANCE 25-2023** was duly and regularly passed by the Council of the City of Reminderville at a regular meeting of Council on the _____ day of _____, 2023.

Stacey Task Clerk of Council